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1 Source: Results have been estimated based on internal Intel analysis and are provided for informational purposes only. Any difference in system hardware or soft-

ware design or configuration may affect actual performance.
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Technology
10GBASE-SR
(SFP+ Fiber)

10GBASE-DAC
(SFP+ Direct-
Attach Copper)

10GBASE-CX4

10GBASE-T

Pros
3.2w / port
Latency: < 1 ps
300 meter reach (SR)
10km reach (LR)
< $699 / port

2.9w / port
Latency: <1 ps
< $399 / port

2 25w / port

<$399 / port

9.2w / port (<80m)
10.1w / port (=80m)
CAT6 55m
CATBa 100m
CAT7 100m
Backward
compatibility with
1000BASE-T
Uses existing high
performance
structured cabling

Cons
Requires new SFP+ switches
High cost of purchase and
deployment
Not compatible with installed
1000BASE-T switches
Due to the higher purchase
price ongoing maintenance
costs are higher
Limited to 7 meters
Not compatible with existing
1000BASE-T switches
Requires new SFP+ switches
Can lead to a significant
oversubscription of ports due
to limited reach
Limited to 15 meters
Large connector form factor
limits high density
Requires 10GBASE-CX4
switches, with few new
products available
Not compatible with existing
1000BASE-T
Larger diameter cabling is
difficult to manage in legacy
cabinets
Higher power than SFP+
Latency: 2 -4 s

Cable

Multimode
fiber

Twinax
copper

Twinax
copper

UTP copper
FTP copper
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Technology Data Center Network Architectures Connectivity
= Top of Rack (ToR) Uplinks from ToR switches to
aggregation layer switches
* Middle of Row (MoR) Inter-cabinet connectivity from
10GBASE-SR SFP+ Fiber seivers to MoR swilches
* End of Row (EoR) Inter-cabinet connectivity from
servers to EoR switches
* Core network Backbaone
10GBASE-SFP+ DAC = Top of Rack Intra-cabinet conngctivity from
servers to ToR switches
10GBASE-CX4 « Top of Rack Intra-cabinet connectivity from
servers to ToR switches
+ Top of Rack (ToR) Intra-cabinet connectivity from
servers to ToR switches
10GBASE-T * Middle of Row (MoR) Inter-cabinet con ngchwty from
servers to MoR switches
* End of Row (EoR) Inter-cabinet connectivity from

servers to EoR switches
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Source: Intel Market Forecast

WwWw.siemon.com 11

Qb SIEMON



